Places of Birth of Great Ayton Village Residents for 1841, 1881 and 2000

Where Born

In Great Ayton
Within 30 miles
Rest of England 5
Scotland

Wales

Ireland

Europe

Rest of the World

Population

998

0.5
0.5
0.3
0.2

1647

Compiled by Alan Bunn March 2012

15

~4500

*this % includes the data from ‘within 30 miles’ which were not separated in this census record.
** data 2000, as recorded in the millennium book, “Great Ayton, A North Yorkshire Village 2000 AD”.
In the period 1841 to 2000 the above data show a slight reduction in the percentage of Great Ayton residents who

were born in the village or within 30 miles thereof.

The rest of England data probable reflect the greater mobility of staff of the very large Multinational Companies.
The rest of the UK, Ireland, Europe and the Rest of the World collectively still only accounts for 1 in 15 of the Great
Ayton population. If only we could have the data from year 2200!.



