Places of Birth of Great Ayton Village Residents for 1841, 1881 and 2000

Compiled by Alan Bunn March 2012

Where Born	<u>1841</u>	<u>1881</u>	2000**
	%	%	%
In Great Ayton	94*	41	24
Within 30 miles		45	50
Rest of England 5		11	22
Scotland	0.5	1	~2
Wales	0	0.5	~1
Ireland	0.5	0.5	~1
Europe	0	0.3	~1
Rest of the World	0	0.2	1.5
Population	998	1647	~4500

^{*}this % includes the data from 'within 30 miles' which were not separated in this census record.

In the period 1841 to 2000 the above data show a slight reduction in the percentage of Great Ayton residents who were born in the village or within 30 miles thereof.

The rest of England data probable reflect the greater mobility of staff of the very large Multinational Companies. The rest of the UK, Ireland, Europe and the Rest of the World collectively still only accounts for 1 in 15 of the Great Ayton population. If only we could have the data from year 2200!.

^{**} data 2000, as recorded in the millennium book, "Great Ayton, A North Yorkshire Village 2000 AD".